TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB AB		06/24/2020	aktiebolag (ab):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd	
Street Address:	Affolternstrasse 44	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8050	
Entity Type:	Company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5489397	SYNERLEAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson

Address Line 1: 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Ferguson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment Agreement SEABS - SYNERLEAP 2020 signed#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement SEABS - SYNERLEAP 2020 signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is effective as of 1 June 2020.

WHEREAS, **ABB AB**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden whose registered office is at Kopparbergsvägen 2, SE-721 83 Västerås SWEDEN ("**Assignor**"), is registrant of the trademarks listed below, the particulars of which are set out in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, **ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd**, a Swiss company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Affolternstrasse 44, CH-8050, Zurich, Switzerland ("**Assignee**"), is desirous of taking over the legal title of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amount of CHF 1, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademarks as listed in Exhibit A, including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

The Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee any and all facts known to it respecting the Trademarks, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any of the aforesaid Trademarks, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the aforesaid Trademarks in all countries.

The Assignee hereby accepts this assignment of the aforesaid Trademarks(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on

this	_day of	, 2020.		
ABB AB By: printed name:	Dennis Helfridsson Donnis Motiviscon (Just 19, 2020 (1813) (1841-2)	Helena Nilsson Helena Norton (Jun 24, 2020 Fri in 6M142)		
ITIW NI	NESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIG	SNEE has executed this document on		
this 24 th day of Jur	ne, 2020.			
ABB Asea Brown B	Boveri Ltd			
By:	£25;			
printed name:	Sarah Seiler	Nicolas Ziegler		

ABB

Assignment from ABB AB to ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd

EXHIBIT A

Trademark title	Class	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Expiry	Territory
				date	
SYNERLEAP	35,36,41,	11 April 2016	535588	11/04/20	Sweden
	42,45			26	
SYNERLEAP	35,36,41,	14 June 2017	016390932	22/02/20	European Union
	42,45			27	
SYNERLEAP	35, 36, 41,	12 June 2018	5489397	June 12,	United States
	42, 25			2024	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/17/2020 REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0612